(300) linear feet of rope with one hundred (100) floats & two (2) swim buoys, Indian Lake Beach 
- three hundred (300) linear feet of rope with one hundred (100) floats & two (2) swim buoys, Coes 
Pond – four hundred and Fifty (450) linear feet of rope with one hundred and fifty (150) floats & 
two (2) swim buoys, Bell Pond – two hundred & twenty-five (225) linear feet of rope with seventy-
five (75) floats & two (2) swim buoys, Crompton Park Pool – seventy -five (75) linear feet of rope 
with twenty-five (25) floats.  Additionally, each plan must identify how the beach accessible chair 
will be utilized during operating hours.